# BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

In the matter of the Application of P.O.&G.	Docket No. 25-CONS-3273-CEXC
Operating, LLC for an exception to the 10-	
year time limitation of K.A.R. 82-3-111 for )	CONSERVATION DIVISION
its Cutter South Mississippian Unit Well No. )	
801 located in the NW/4 of Section 26-T31S-)	
R35W, Stevens County, Kansas )	License No.: 35068

### **AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION**

#### **THE HUGOTON HERMES**

Please see attached the affidavit of publication described above.

P.O.&G. Operating, LLC

Ronda Calhoun

5847 San Felipe, Ste 3200

Houston, Texas 77057

713-244-0779

regulatory@pogresources.com

## **PUBLIC NOTICE**

(First published in The Hugoton Hermes, Thursday, February 27, 2025) 1t

BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF KANSAS NOTICE OF FILING APPLICATION

RE: P.O.&G. Operating, LLC - Application for an exception to the 10-year time limitation of K.A.R. 82-3-111 for its Cutter South Mississippian Unit Well No. 801, located in the NW/4 of Section 26-T31S-R35W. Stevens County, Kansas.

Docket No. 25-CONS-3273-CEXC
Conservation Division
License No. 35068
NOTICE OF PENDING APPLICATION
THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF KANSAS
TO: All Oil & Gas Producers. Unleased
Mineral Interest Owners, Landowners.
and all persons whomsoever concerned:

You, and each of you, are hereby notified that P.O.&G. Operating, LLC has filled for an application for an exception to the 10-year time limitation of K.A.R. 82-3-111 for its Cutter South Mississippian Unit Well No. 801, located in the

NW/4 of Section 26-T315-R35W, Stevens County, Kansas.

Any person who objects to or protests this application shall be required to file their objection or protest with the Conservation Division of the State Corporation Commission of the State of Kansas within fifteen (15) days from the date of this publication. These protests shall be filed pursuant to Commission regulation and must state specific reasons why the grant of the application may cause waste, violate correlative rights, or pollute the natural resources of the State of Kansas, Any persons interested or concerned shall take notice of the foregoing and shall govern themselves accordingly. Any such protest should be mailed to the State of Kansas, Conservation Division, 266 N. Main-St. 220, Wichita, Kansas 87202. and to the Applicant at the address shown.

All persons interested or concerned shall take notice of the foregoing and shall govern themselves accordingly.

P.O.&G. Operating, LLC 5847 San Felipe St., Ste 3200 Houston, Texas 77057 (713) 244-0779

#### AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATIONS

STATE OF KANSAS, STEVENS COUNTY, ss Faith Publishing LLC, being first duty sworn, deposes and says: That they are Publisher of the Hugoton Hermes, a weekly newspaper printed in the State of Kansas, and published in and of general circulation in Stevens County, Kansas, with a general paid circulation on a weekly basis in Stevens County, Kansas, and that said newspaper is not a trade, religious or fraternal publication.

.. Said newspaper is a weekly, published at least weekly 50 times a year; has been so published continuously and uninterruptedly in said county and state for a period of more than five years prior to the first publication of said notice; and has been admitted at the post office of Hugoton in Said County as second class matter.

That the attached notice is a true copy thereof published in the regular and entire issue of said no	
for consecutive weeks, the first pu	
thereof being made as aforesaid on the day of	
Teoryary 27, 202	
subsequent publications being made on the following	ng dates:
,20	20
,20	, 20
Kay MDanies	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	
day of February 27	, 20 <u>25</u>
Rollerda & Certes	7.
Notary Public	
NOTARY PUBLIC - State of Kansas ROGLENDA S. COULTER My Appt. Exp.	
My Commission expires: 4-22-26	811
Printer's fee\$ 60.75	
Additional Copies\$	/
Totals 60-75	2
Approved thisday of	
, 20	

Judge